continuing operating activities 230 228 600 729 Additions to
PP&E for continuing operations (111) (227) (500) (407) Free Cash
Flow (1) $ 119 $ 1 $ 100 $ 322

Financials for Discontinued Operations Selected Financial
Highlights ($ Millions) Adjusted Net Earnings Per Share (a) The
Company deemed its Venezuelan subsidiary as a discontinued
operations in 4Q10. Therefore, differences between reported
results and results from continuing operations exist only through
3Q10. 0.95 0.90 0.45 0.90 0.50 0.49 0.94 0.55 0.89 0.84 0.45 0.83
0.48 0.43 0.84 0.45 $0.20 $0.30 $0.40 $0.50 $0.60 $0.70 $0.80
$0.90 $1.00 1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10 2Q10 3Q10 4Q10
Reported Continuing Ops.  FULL YEAR YTD 3Q(a) 2008 2009
2010 Sales Reported $7,885 $7,067 $5,034 Venezuela (345) (415)
(129) Continuing $7,540 $6,652 $4,905 EBIT Reported $772 $518
$712 Venezuela (109) (99) (40) Continuing $663 $419 $672
Adjusted Reported $3.80 $2.93 $2.29 EPS Venezuela ($0.45)
($0.32) ($0.14) Continuing $3.35 $2.61 $2.15 Free Reported $395
$372 $13 Cash Venezuela (75) (50) (32) Flow Continuing $320
$322 $ (19)

Pro Forma Net Earnings – Venezuela Discontinued Ops Three
months ended September 30, 2010 Dollars in millions As
Reported Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma Adjusted Earnings
before income taxes $208 $20 $188 Provision for income taxes
(57) (5) (52) Net earnings 151 15 136 Net earnings attributable to
noncontrolling interests (12) (3) (9) Net earnings attributable to
the Company $139 $12 $127 Three months ended June 30, 2010
Dollars in millions As Reported Pro Forma Adjustments Pro
Forma Adjusted Earnings before income taxes $210 $16 $194
Provision for income taxes (55) (3) (51) Net earnings 155 12 143
Net earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests (14) (3) (11)
Net earnings attributable to the Company $141 $9 $132 Three
months ended March 31, 2010 Dollars in millions As Reported
Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma Adjusted Earnings before
income taxes $129 $5 $123 Provision for income taxes (34) (2)
(32) Net earnings 94 3 91 Net earnings attributable to
noncontrolling interests (9) 0 (9) Net earnings attributable to the
Company $85 $3 $82